## 504598814 10/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4645526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS NAME previously recorded on Reel 043390 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT THE ASSIGNORS NAME PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 043390 FRAME 0195. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE CORRECT NAME.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504537318

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PABLO IGNACIO CORREA VASQUES	08/14/2017
FLORIAN BETHKE	07/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY AG	
Street Address:	SONNENALLEE 1	
City:	NIESTETAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	34266	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15630443

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-502-0600

**Email:** docketing@eschweilerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC

Address Line 1: ROSETTA CENTER

Address Line 2: 629 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMAP185WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Eschweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 11** 

PATENT REEL: 043889 FRAME: 0961

504598814



PATENT REEL: 043889 FRAME: 0962

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4584025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 043390 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT THE ASSIGNOR(S) NAME PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 043390 FRAME 0145. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE CORRECT NAME.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FLORIAN BETHKE	07/03/2017	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY AG			
Street Address:	SONNENALLEE 1			
City:	NIESTETAL			
State/Country:	: GERMANY			
Postal Code:	34266			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15630443				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

216-502-0600

Email:

docketing@eschweilerlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC

Address Line 1:

**ROSETTA CENTER** 

Address Line 2:

629 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMAP185WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Eschweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=CorrectAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043889 FRAME: 0963 Fax Number:

Phone:

216-502-0600

Email:

docketing@eschweilerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name:

ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC

Address Line 1:

ROSETTA CENTER

Address Line 2:

629 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 1000

Address Line 4:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

SMAP185WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER

Signature:

/Thomas G. Eschweiler/

Date:

08/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4565221

Receipt Date:

08/24/2017

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 

8/24/2017

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=N66JUHZ16VJF-115586

REEL: 043889 FRAME: 0964

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Pablo Ignacio Correa Vasques Sonnenblumenweg 1 91080 Spardorf Germany

Assignor(s):

Florian Bethke Entenanger 11 34117 Kassel Germany

Assignee:
SMA Solar Technology AG
Sonnenallee 1
34266 Niestetal
Germany

### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "GRID-TIED INVERTER, INVERTER ARRANGEMENT, AND METHOD FOR OPERATING AN INVERTER ARRANGEMENT" for which:

a no	on-provision	al applica	tion fo	or United Sta	tes Le	tters Pa	itent:			
	was execut	ted on ev	en da	ate preparato	ory to	filing (	each	inven	tor sh	ould
	sign this As	ssignment	on t	he same da	y as h	ie/she s	signs	the D	eclar	ation
	and Power	of Attorne	y); or							
	was filed on	n ar	nd ac	corded U.S. S	Serial I	No	; c	or		
$\boxtimes$	I hereby au	thorize an	d req	uest my attoi	rney a	ssociate	ed wi	th Cus	stomer	No.
	<u>29393</u> , to	insert on	the	designated	lines	below	the	filing	date	and
	application	number of	said	application v	vhen k	nown:				

Page 1 of 5

Jan 2008

Attachment 15a

U.S. Patent Appln. No. Filing Date

U.S. Serial No.	Description of the second seco
filed on	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE (listed above), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

Page 2 of 5

U.S. Patent Appln. No. Filing Date

Docket No. SMAP185WOUS

on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

REEL: 043889 FRAME: 0967

U.S.	Patent	Appln.	No.
Filing	Date		

Docket No. SMAP185WOUS

Date	

Name 1st Inventor Pablo Ignacio Correa Vasques

Partan

Page 4 of 5

REEL: 043889 FRAME: 0968

U.S. Patent Appln. No. Filing Date

Docket No. SMAP185WOUS

W. 3.7.17

Date

T. Bulo

Name 2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor Florian Bethke

Page 5 of 5

Jan 2008

Attachment 15a
PATENT

REEL: 043889 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 09/07/2017